

□

MM-A

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

(AT 10.30)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1863/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2005 in CRLMC No. 130/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

BHAGWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2005 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

UPON Being MENTIONED by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by 2 weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vi

jay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

[Mentioning Slip is attached]