

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1863/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2005 in CRLMC No. 130/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

BHAGWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

Mr. Waseem Hasan Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the parties have since settled their disputes and he,

therefore, seeks leave of the court to withdraw this petition. Permission granted.

thdrawn.

The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed as wi

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master